VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS ORDINANCE NO. 95-9-1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 1 OF THE RINGWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 18TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 18th day of September, 1995

ORDINANCE NO. 95-9-1 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 1 OF THE RINGWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1-203 of the Municipal Code of the Village of Ringwood is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1-203. Regular Meetings. The regular meeting of the Board of Trustees shall be held on the third Monday of each month, beginning at 7:30 P.M. The meeting place of said Board shall be at the Ringwood School in Ringwood, Illinois, unless otherwise ordered by the Board. If such meeting date should fall on a legal holiday, election day, or if there is no quorum present, the meeting shall be held on the next secular day. An agenda for each regular meeting shall be posted, at the principal office of the Village, or, if no such office exists, at the building in which the meeting is to be held.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ringwood.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect on or after November 1, 1995.

Passed this 18th day of September, 1995.

AYES: Hogan, Swanson, Everett, Schmitt, and Bauer

NAYS NONE

ABSTAIN: NONE

ABSENT: Bruce

Approved this 18th day of September, 1995

Approved by:

Attest:

hand E. Mack President

In Village